Edison™ fuse links
General
Eaton's Cooper Power™ series Kearney™ line
of fuse links, Edison™ fuse links, can be applied
to a variety of applications requiring overcurrent
protection of distribution systems and equipment.
When properly coordinated with other overcurrent
protective devices, sectionalizing to isolate

FL26T5**
FL27T5*
6 FL6K6 FL3K6
FL26K6**
FL27K6*
FL3T6
FL26T6**
FL27T6*
7 FL3D7 FL3N7 FL2S7
8 FL3H8 FL6K8 FL3N8 FL3K8
FL26K8**
FL27K8*
FL3T8
FL26T8**
FL27T8*
10 FL3D10 FL6K10 FL3N10 FL2S10 FL3K10
FL26K10**
FL27K10*
FL3T10
FL26T10**
FL27T10*
12 FL6K12 FL3K12
FL26K12**
FL27K12*
FL3T12
FL26T12**
FL27T12*
15 FL3D15 FL6K15 FL3N15 FL2S15 FL3K15
FL26K15**
FL27K15*
FL3T15
FL26T15**
FL27T15*
20 FL3D20 FL6K20 FL3N20 FL2S20 FL3K20
FL26K20**
FL27K20*
FL3T20
FL26T20**
FL27T20*
25 FL6K25 FL3N25 FL2S25 FL3K25
FL26K25**
FL27K25*
FL3T25
FL26T25**
FL27T25*
30 FL6K30 FL3N30 FL2S30 FL3K30
FL27K30*
FL3T30
FL27T30*
40 FL6K40 FL3N40 FL2S40 FL3K40
FL27K40*
FL3T40
FL27T40*
50 FL6K50 FL3N50 FL2S50 FL3K50
FL27K50*
FL3T50
FL27T50*
60 FL3N60
15
65 FL6K65 FL2S65 FL3K65
FL27K65*
"FL3T65
FL27T65*"
75 FL3N75
80 FL6K80 FL2S80 FL3K80
FL27K80*
FL3T80
FL27T80*
85 FL3N85
100 FL6K100 FL3N100 FL2S100 FL3K100
FL27K100*
FL3T100
FL27T100*
125 FL3N125 FL2S125
10
140 FL3K140
FL27K140*
FL43K140†
FL3T140
FL27T140*
FL43T140†
FL48T140††
150 FL3N150 FL2S150
200 FL3N200 FL2S200 FL3K200
FL27K200*
FL43K200†
FL3T200
FL27T200*

FL25K6**
FL11T6
FL24T6*
FL25T6**
7 FL1D7
8 FL11H8
FL24H8*
FL12K8 FL11N8
FL24N8*
FL11K8
FL24K8*
FL25K8**
FL11T8
FL24T8*
FL25T8**
10 FL1D10 FL12K10 FL11N10
FL24N10*
FL11K10
FL24K10*
FL25K10**
FL11T10
FL24T10*
FL25T10**
12 FL12K12 FL11K12
FL24K12*
FL25K12**
FL11T12
FL24T12*
FL25T12**
15 FL1D15 FL12K15 FL11N15
FL24N15*
FL11K15
FL24K15*
FL25K15**
FL11T15
FL24T15*
FL25T15**
20 FL1D20 FL12K20 FL11N20
FL24N20*
FL11K20
FL24K20*
FL25K20**
FL11T20
FL24T20*
FL25T20**
25 FL12K25 FL11N25
FL24N25*
FL11K25
FL24K25*
FL25K25**
FL11T25
FL24T25*
FL25T25**
30 FL12K30 FL11N30 FL11K30
FL24K30*
FL11T30
FL24T30*
40 FL12K40 FL11N40
FL24N40*
FL11K40
FL24K40*
FL11T40
FL24T40*
50 FL12K50 FL11N50
FL24N50*
FL11K50
FL24K50*
FL11T50
FL24T50*
60 FL11N60
FL24N60*
15
65 FL12K65 FL11K65
FL24K65*
FL11T65
FL24T65*
75 FL11N75
FL24N75*
80 FL12K80 FL11K80
FL24K80*
FL11T80
FL24T80*
85 FL11N85
FL24N85*
100 FL12K100 FL11N100
FL24N100*
FL11K100
FL24K100*
FL11T100
FL24T100*
125 FL11N125
FL12N125†
10
140 FL11K140
FL24K140*
FL11T140
FL24T140*
150 FL11N150
FL24N150*
FL12N150†
200 FL11N200
FL12N200†
FL11K200
FL24K200*
FL11T200
FL24T200*
*  Length of link is 26"
**  Fuse Link has heavy-duty leader
†  23" Double Leader
8
Catalog Data CA132008EN
Effective February 2015
Edison fuse links
Table 6. Removable Buttonhead for 38 kV Distribution Systems*
Current Rating Type EH Type EK Type ET
Standard Box
Qty
1 FL8H1 FL16K1 FL16T1
10
2 FL8H2 FL16K2 FL16T2
3 FL8H3 FL16K3 FL16T3
5 FL8H5 FL16K5 FL16T5
6 FL16K6 FL16T6
8 FL16K8 FL16T8
10 FL16K10 FL16T10
12 FL16K12 FL16T12
15 FL16K15 FL16T15
20 FL16K20 FL16T20
25 FL16K25 FL16T25
30 FL16K30 FL16T30
40 FL16K40 FL16T40
50 FL16K50 FL16T50
5
65 FL16K65 FL16T65
80 FL16K80 FL16T80
100 FL16K100 FL16T100
Table 7. Open-Link Edison Links
Current
Rating H D K T
Standard
Box Qty
1 FL4H1 FL4D1 FL4T1
25
1.5 FL4D105
2 FL4H2 FL4D2 FL4T2
3 FL4H3 FL4D3 FL4T3
4 FL4D4
5 FL4H5 FL4D5
6 FL4K6 FL4T6
7 FL4D7
8 FL4H8 FL4K8 FL4T8
10 FL4D10 FL4K10 FL4T10
12 FL4K12 FL4T12
15 FL4D15 FL4K15 FL4T15
20 FL4D20 FL4K20 FL4T20
25 FL4K25 FL4T25
30 FL4K30 FL4T30
40 FL4K40 FL4T40
50 FL4K50 FL4T50
*  Use only in 38 kV rated cutouts without arc shortening rods.
9
Catalog Data CA132008EN
Effective February 2015